
FILED 3/15/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 01183-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Petition for rate increase by Duke Energy 
Florida, LLC. 

DOCKET NO.: 20240025-EI 

FILED: March 15 , 2024 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-
60) AND FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-26) 

TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC 

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their First Set of 

Interrogatories (Nos. 1-60) and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-26). This 

discovery is being served to Dianne Triplett, Esq., Duke Energy Florida, LLC, 299 First A venue 

North, St. Petersburg, Florida, 33701, on this 15th day of March, 2024. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Walt Trierweiler 
Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 912468 

Isl Mary A. Wessling 
Mary A. Wessling 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. : 93590 

Austin A. Watrous 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 1044249 

Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 527599 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET NO. 20240025-EI 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 15th day of March 2024, to the following: 

 
 
 
 

       

  /s/ Mary A. Wessling 

Mary A. Wessling 

Associate Public Counsel 

Wessling.Mary@leg.state.fl.us 

  
 

 
 

 

 

Jennifer Crawford 

Major Thompson 

Shaw Stiller 

Florida Public Service Commission  

Office of General Counsel 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

JCrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 

MThompso@psc.state.fl.us 

SStiller@psc.state.fl.us 

 

Matthew R. Bernier 

Stephanie A. Cuello 

Duke Energy Florida, LLC 

106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 

Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com 

Stephanie.Cuello@duke-energy.com 

 

Robert Pickels 

Duke Energy Florida, LLC 

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 

Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 

Robert.Pickels@duke-energy.com 

 

Dianne M. Triplett 

Duke Energy Florida, LLC 

299 First Avenue North 

St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Dianne.Triplett@duke-energy.com 

Bradley Marshall  

Jordan Luebkemann 

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301    

bmarshall@earthjustice.org   

jluebkemann@earthjustice.org 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.  

Karen A. Putnal  

Moyle Law Finn, P.A.  

118 North Gadsden Street  

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

kputnal@moylelaw.com 




